

OD-2

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
ORIGINAL SIDE

IA NO. GA/1/2026
[CS/574/1985]
In RVWO/4/2026

ANDREW YULE AND CO LTD.
Vs
SAMARENDRA NATH SHAW AND ANR.

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE BISWAROOP CHOWDHURY

Date : 13th February, 2026.

APPEARANCE:

Mr. Rohit Banerjee, Adv.
Mr. S. Kr. Agarwal, Adv.
Ms. Anushka Chatterjee, Adv.
...for the petitioner

1. Let this matter appear on 20th February, 2026.
2. Learned Advocate for the applicants is requested to intimate the opposite party's advocate by notice about the next date fixed.

(BISWAROOP CHOWDHURY, J.)

gb.