

OD-2

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION  
ORIGINAL SIDE

IA NO. GA/1/2026  
CS/574/1985  
In RVWO/4/2026

ANDREW YULE AND CO LTD  
Vs  
SAMARENDRA NATH SHAW AND ANR

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE BISWAROOP CHOWDHURY

Date : 10<sup>th</sup> April, 2026.

APPEARANCE:

Mr. Rohit Banerjee, Adv.  
Ms. Kanchan Jaju, Adv.  
Mr. S. Kr. Agarwal, Adv.  
Ms. Anushka Chatterjee, Adv.  
...for the applicant

Mr. Jaydip Kar, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Sourav Kumar Mukherjee, Adv.  
Ms. Sahana Pal, Adv.  
...for the Respondents

1. Learned Advocates for the parties are present.
2. Heard the learned Advocates.
3. Hearing on the review application is concluded.
4. Fix 24<sup>th</sup> April, 2026 for orders on the review application.
5. Let the application for contempt be listed on 24<sup>th</sup> April, 2026.

(BISWAROOP CHOWDHURY, J.)